505640353 08/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5687160

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIC DIEHR	08/09/2019
LEVON AVAGYAN	08/09/2019
SARAH ELLIOTT	08/09/2019
RUSSELL TORIS	08/09/2019
DEREK KING	08/09/2019
MELONEE WISE	08/09/2019
NIHARIKA ARORA	08/09/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FETCH ROBOTICS, INC.
Street Address:	2811 ORCHARD PARKWAY
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16347574

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5108275771

Email: jstevensvoboda@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: STEVEN SVOBODA
Address Line 1: 1312B MALLARD DRIVE

Address Line 4: RICHMOND, CALIFORNIA 94801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FETC-1022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. STEVEN SVOBODA
SIGNATURE:	/steven svoboda/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=FETC-1022 Executed Nationalized Assignment Diehr Avagyan Elliott Toris King Wise Arora 8-9-19#page1.tif

source=FETC-1022 Executed Nationalized Assignment Diehr Avagyan Elliott Toris King Wise Arora 8-9-19#page2.tif

source=FETC-1022 Executed Nationalized Assignment Diehr Avagyan Elliott Toris King Wise Arora 8-9-19#page3.tif

source=FETC-1022 Executed Nationalized Assignment Diehr Avagyan Elliott Toris King Wise Arora 8-9-19#page4.tif

source=FETC-1022 Executed Nationalized Assignment Diehr Avagyan Elliott Toris King Wise Arora 8-9-19#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS. Eric Diehr, an individual, having an address of 250 Brandon Street, Apt. 234, San Jose, CA 95134. Levon Avagyan, an individual, having an address of 718 N. Second Street San Jose, CA 95112, Sarah Elliott, an individual, having an address of 725 Mariposa Avenue, Apt. 305, Mountain View, CA 94041, Rohan Bhargava, an individual, having an address of 5700 Village Oaks Drive, Apt. 1321, San Jose, CA 95123, Russell Toris, an individual, having an address of 1 South Market Street, Apt. 1510, San Jose, A 95113, John W. Stewart III, an individual, having an address of 141 Divisadero Street, San Francisco, CA 94117, Derek King, an individual, having an address of 853 North Tenth Street, Apt. 353, San Jose, CA 95112, Melonee Wise, an individual, having an address of 618 North Ninth Street, San Jose, CA 95112, and Niharika Arora, an individual, having an address of 718 N. Second Street San Jose, CA 95112, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), has filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States and countries foreign to the United States as more fully described in Schedule A, which is attached hereto and made a part hereof;

WHEREAS, Fetch Robotics, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), for which ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patent applications described in Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patent applications described in <u>Schedule A</u> and the inventions and improvements described therein, and all divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for any said inventions and improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including those claiming priority to any of the patent applications described in <u>Schedule A</u> and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions or improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and any and all rights to sue for past infringement of any one of the rights embodied in any of the foregoing.

AND ASSIGNORS hereby authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications

as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the inventions and improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to the ASSSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting the patent applications described in <u>Schedule A</u>, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue applications thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have caused this instrument to be executed on this 4th day of August, 2019.

ASSIGNORS:

Siric Diehr

Eric Diehr

Sarah Elliott

Russell Toris

Derek King

Melonee Wise

Nihauka

Niharika Arora

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

LIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGINE	,
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate v document to which this certificate is attached, and not the tru	erilies only the identity of the individual who signed the athirdness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
ate of California)	
ounty of 1 Santa Clara	
/	stina Marie Guerra, Notary Public
Month Day Year	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
ersonally appeared (1) Eric Dilly	Levon Avagyan, Savan Elli
(and (2) KUSS/L/U	Ions, War King,
o proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	ie to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed.
thorized capacity(les), and that by Nomen their sign on behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the	that hershalthey executed the same in his her their nature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity e instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
(Assessment Assessment	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
SANTA GLARA COUNTY My Comer, Expires Month 30, 2020	Andrew Commencer and Commencer
	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
OPTIC	
Though this section is optional, completing this inf fraudulent reattachment of this fo	orm to an unintended document.
escription of Attached Document	Le
tle or Type of Document: <u>F0.4°EV1.T</u> K#Y	MS Document Date:
umber of Pages: Signer(s) Vi	ther Than Named Above:
apacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) igner's Name;	Signer's Name:
Corporate Officer - Title(s):	Corporate Officer - Title(s):
Partner Climited Ceneral	□ Partner □ Limited □ General
Individual Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	Other:
gner Is Representing:	
	**
Christina Marie Gue	erra, Notary Public

Commission # 2146341 Expires: March 30th, 2020

REEL: 050173 FRAME: 0013

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)		
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA) ss)		
On	, 20 before me,		, personally
appeared		proved to me on t	the basis of satisfactors
evidence to be the person(s) who	se name(s) is/are subsc	ribed to this instrument and ac	knowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in	-bis/her/their authorize	d capacity(ies), and that by his	Ther/their elemetresies on the
instrument to be the person(s), or	the entity upon behalf	of which the person(s) acted,	executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PE	ERJURY under the law	s of the State of California that	t the forescoina normana is
true and correct.			· ····································
WITNESS my hand and official s	seal		
Notary's Signature		(Se31)	
			,

SCHEDULE A

 U.S. Utility Patent Application, filed May 4, 2019, serial number 16/347,574, entitled, "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ROBOT-ASSISTED CART-BASED WORKFLOWS."

4